Confirmation 2026 Schedule updated 9/18
Confirmation classes are Sundays 6-8 p.m. Youth meet in small groups in the Youth Zone, parents in the Harmon Library. Classes run 6-7:30 p.m., prayer and dessert 7:30-8 p.m. in Fellowship Hall. ELEVATE  grades 6-12 meets same time as Confirmation; 11:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m. on non-Confirmation dates.
Sunday, Feb. 8        Session 1 - Confirmation Orientation 11:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. A105; youth, parents, leaders, ex-cons & prayer partners	
	ELEVATE Super Bowl Party 4:30-7 p.m. 	    
Sunday, Feb. 15	Holiday weekend/high school ski trip/no Confirmation classes; ELEVATE 11:30 a.m.-1 p.m. Youth Choir Try Out Day
Sunday, Feb. 22	Session 2 – Steve Starliper	Grace & Forgiveness
				ELEVATE 6-8 p.m.
Sunday, March 1	Session 3 – Rev. Barb Sholis	Worship & Remembrance
				ELEVATE 6-8 p.m.		
March 6-8		Ponderosa Retreat– Bible exploration/teambuilding 
			No Sunday confirmation classes; ELEVATE 11:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m.
Sunday, March 15	Spring Break – no Confirmation classes
				ELEVATE 11:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m.
March 20-22		Spring Break mission experience to Pueblo, CO
Sunday, March 22 	Session 4
Sunday, March 29	Session 5 – Rev. Jerry Butler 			 Image of God
				ELEVATE 6-8 p.m.
Sunday, April 5 	Easter Sunday – youth-led sunrise service 6 a.m.
	No other youth programming
Sunday, April 12 	Session 6 – Jamie Martin 		Outreach: Connect & Serve
		ELEVATE 6-8 p.m.
Sunday, April 19	Session 7  -- Rev. Jerry Butler 	 Creeds/Statements of Belief
				ELEVATE 6-8 p.m./YOUTH AUCTION TBD
Sunday, April 26	Session 8 – Rev. Jolain Graf 	Call & Transformative Faith
				ELEVATE 6-8 p.m.
Sunday, May 3	Session 9 – Karla Walker Goodhart          Reformation/Early Church
[bookmark: _Hlk206069916]				ELEVATE 6-8 p.m.
Sunday, May 10	Mother’s Day – no afternoon/evening youth programming
Sunday, May 17 	Senior Recognition Sunday 
				ELEVATE 11:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m. 
Sunday, May 24	Memorial Day weekend – Summer at the Movies begins
Sunday, May 31 	Youth summer kick-off 11:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m.
May 31-June 4	Middle school mission trip to Colorado Springs
June 7-14	Youth Annual Conference mission experience in Billings (completing 8th grade and up) 
June 13-21	Mission trip to Belize (completing 9th grade and up)
June 15-18	Summer Kids Camp (students apply to serve as youth crew)
July 7-11	Global Convocation in Ireland (completing 9th grade and up, does not include travel dates)
July 20-24		Kids Music Camp (students apply to serve as youth crew)
July 20-24		Middle school mission trip to Alamosa (completing 5th grade & up)
August 22-23	 or 29-30	Youth overnight fall kick-off
Sunday, Sept. 6	Labor Day weekend – no Confirmation classes or ELEVATE	
		
Sunday, Sept. 13	Session 10 ELEVATE 6-8 p.m. 	
Spiritual Gifts/Communication Styles Sarah Schepman
Sunday, Sept. 20	Session 11 ELEVATE 6-8 p.m.
Sunday, Sept. 27	Session 12	ELEVATE 6-8 p.m.
Sunday, October 4 	Session 13 ELEVATE 6-8 p.m. United Women of Faith Donna Parisi & Linda Lloyd
Sunday, October 11 Fall break, no Confirmation; ELEVATE Corn Maze 11:30 a.m.-3 pm
Sunday, October 18	Session 14  ELEVATE 6-8 p.m.
Sunday, October 25  Trunk/Treat 6-7 p.m. Set Up 5:30 p.m. no Confirmation classes
Sunday, November 1 Session 15 membership rotation ELEVATE 6-8 p.m.
Sunday, November 8 Confirmation group parties   ELEVATE 6-8 p.m.                                          
Confirmation Sunday November 15
Confirmation at 10:30 a.m. sanctuary service, followed by brunch in the Youth Zone
									

